Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
Biophysica Technologi	ies, Inc.		06/30/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Olympus Corpora	tion			
Street Address:	43-2 Hatagaya-2-chome, Shibuya-ku				
City:	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Property Type		Number	·		
Patent Number: 55		5587832			
Patent Number: 5923		3466			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number: (212)277-6501					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212-277-6500					
Email: yangc@dicksteinshapiro.com					
Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP					
Address Line 1:		e of the Americas			
Address Line 4:	New York, N	EW YORK 10036-2714			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		O0033.0008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cindy Yang			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Re source=Assignment_Re					

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

.

- with

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Biophysica Technologies, Inc.	Name: Olympus Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	4			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>43-2 Hatagaya-2-chome, Shibuya-ku</u>			
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2007				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Tokyo</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,587,832 & 5,923,466 tached? Yes √No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u>			
Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip: 10036-2714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1001</u> Expiration Date 01/11			
Phone Number: <u>(212) 277-6500</u>				
Fax Number: (212) 277-6501	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>yangc@dicksteinshapiro.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	- July 27, 2007			
Signature	Date			
Cindy Yang (Registration No. 55,749) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0995

EXHIBIT 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Biophysica Technologies, Inc. ("Biophysica"), having an address at 1940 Akehurst Rd., Sparks, Maryland, 21152 U.S.A., is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 5,587,832 and 5,923,466 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Olympus Corporation., a Japanese corporation, having an address at 43-2 Hatagaya-2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan wishes to obtain full ownership of such Patents and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by both Biophysica Technologies, Inc., Biophysica Technologies, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents (and any inventions disclosed therein), including, without limitation, all right, title and interest to any other U.S. or foreign patents or patent applications which at any time claim or have claimed priority to one or both of the Patents (except for any such rights already transferred to Olympus Corporation), to Olympus Corporation. Such right, title and interest shall include any rights for infringement of either or both of the Patents prior to the date of this assignment.

Biophysica/Technologies, Inc. ul cu

By Andrew W. Krause Title: President Date of execution: June³O, 2007

United States of America State of Maryland County of

day of June, 2007, before me personally came Andrew W. On this Krause, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged such execution of the same.

Notary Public

DOCSNY-251559v01

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 07/27/2007